# NOTICE OF MEETING TO VOTE ON TAX RATE CROSBY COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT

A tax rate of \$0.1434 per \$100 valuation has been proposed by the governing body of Crosby County Hospital District.

# PROPOSED TAX RATE \$0.1434 per \$100

#### NO-NEW-REVENUE TAX RATE \$0.16035 per \$100

# VOTER-APPROVAL TAX RATE \$0.17317 per \$100

The **no-new-revenue tax rate** is the tax rate for the 2020 tax year that will raise the same amount of property tax revenue for Crosby County Hospital District from the same properties in both the 2020 tax year and the 2019 tax year.

The **voter-approval rate** is the highest tax rate that Crosby County Hospital District may adopt without holding an election to seek voter approval of the rate.

The proposed tax rate is **not** greater than the no-new-revenue tax rate. This means that Crosby County Hospital District is **not** proposing to increase property taxes for the 2020 tax year.

# PUBLIC MEEETING TO VOTE ON THE PROPOSED TAX RATE WILL BE HELD ON:

# September 15, 2020 at 6:00 P.M. at the EMS Meeting Room, 710 W. Main Street Crosbyton, Texas 79322

The proposed tax rate is also not greater than the voter-approval tax rate. As a result, Crosby County Hospital District is not required to hold an election to seek voter approval of the rate. However, you may express your support for or opposition to the proposed tax rate by contacting the members of the board of directors of the Crosby County Hospital District at their offices or by attending the public meeting mentioned above.

#### YOUR TAXES OWED UNDER ANY OF THE TAX RATES MENTIONED ABOVE CAN BE CALCULATED AS FOLLOWS:

Property tax amount = ( tax rate ) x ( taxable value of your property ) / 100

### FOR the proposal: Gary Hardin, Peggy Ellison, Anne Butler, Amy Harris, and Sandra Roye

AGAINST the proposal: None

PRESENT and not voting: None

#### ABSENT: Janelle Snodgrass and Sue Handcock

Form developed by: Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts, Property Tax Assistance Division For additional copies, visit: comptroller.texas.gov/taxes/property-tax 50-883 • Rev.5-20

For assistance with tax calculations, please contact the tax assessor for Crosby County Hospital District at 806-675-2356 or ashley@cagi.com, or visit www.crosbycentral.org for more information.